## 502669379 02/06/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2715986

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date	]	
SNEHA PATEL				02/05/2014		
ANTHONY O'DONO	GHUE			02/05/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	KOBO INCOR	KOBO INCORPORATED				
Street Address:	135 LIBERTY	135 LIBERTY STREET				
Internal Address:	SUITE 101	SUITE 101				
City:	TORONTO	TORONTO				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	M6K 1A7					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 14		14174166				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (408)938-9069						
Phone:		408-938-9060				
Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: KOBO/MURABITO, HAO & BARNES, LLP						
Address Line 1:	TWO NORTH MARKET STREET					
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113						

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

WILLIAM A. ZARBIS

Signature:

Milliam A. Zarbis/

Date:

02/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=KOBO-0044\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032158 FRAME: 0191

Attorney Docket No.: KOBO-0044

## Assignment to Kobo Incorporated

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Sneha PATEL, Anthony O'DONOGHUE

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Kobo Incorporated (hereinafter called KOBO), an Ontario, Canada Corporation having its principal place of business at 135 Liberty Street, Suite 101, Toronto, ON. M6K 1A7. Canada, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

## CHANGING SETTINGS FOR MULTIPLE DISPLAY ATTRIBUTES USING THE SAME GESTURE

X file Ur	nd herewith and the invention nited States and of countries	ns set forth and described therein, and s foreign thereto which may be granted	any and all Letters Patent of the thereon or therefor; or
Se	rial No.:	filed on	and the inventions set forth States and of countries foreign thereto
an wh	d described therein, and ar ich may be granted thereor	ny and all Letters Patent of the United or therefor;	States and of countries foreign thereto
execute continua its succi States proceed	and deliver without further ation, divisional or reissue, essors and assigns, the inv and in any country foreig lings involving said inventio	compensation any power of attorney, a or other papers which may be necessary rentions described in said application a in thereto, and to cooperate and as	of KOBO, its successors or assigns, to assignment, application, whether original, any or desirable fully to secure to KOBO, and all patent rights therein, in the United sist in the prosecution of interference lation of said Letters Patent provided the d assistance are paid by KOBO.
mortgaç	ge, license, or other agreem	ent affecting the rights and property he	presentatives that no assignment, grant, erein conveyed has been made to others ssed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witne	ss whereof, I/we hereunto s	et my/our hand(s) and seal:	
Inventor	's Signature:	TEL )	Date: 5-Feb-2014
Inventor	's Signature:		Date: 5-2-14
	Anthony	\$\$\text{SMOCHUE}	

Page 1 of 1 rev. 04/2013

PATENT REEL: 032158 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 02/06/2014